508821387 10/18/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI572290

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Kelley S. Weiland | 10/18/2024     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:   | Weiland Innovations LLC |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8615 Laroque Run Drive  |  |
| City:           | Fredericksburg          |  |
| State/Country:  | VIRGINIA                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 22407                   |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16948683 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4055532855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4055532828

**Email:** jstone@hallestill.com **Correspondent Name:** Randall K. McCarthy

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway Avenue, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 006528.00002  |  |
|-------------------------|---------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JANELLA STONE |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | JANELLA STONE |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/18/2024    |  |

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=006528-00002\_Assignment#page1.tiff source=006528-00002\_Assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT 508821387 REEL: 068937 FRAME: 0797

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS: **KELLEY S. WEILAND**, an individual, residing at 8615 Laroque Run Drive, Fredericksburg, VA 22407 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) owns a certain invention entitled: "**AUTOMATED SYSTEM FOR GENERATING PROPERLY TAGGED TRAINING DATA FOR AND VERIFYING THE EFFICACY OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE ALGORITHMSITLE**", for which a Patent Application of the United States was filed on September 29, 2020, identified as U.S. Serial No. 16/948,683.

WHEREAS: **WEILAND INNOVATIONS LLC**, a Virginia limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 8615 Laroque Run Drive, Fredericksburg, VA 22407 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: In consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patent Applications and Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any conversion, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful

papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

10/18/2024

DATE

KELLEY S. WEILAND

Page 2 of 2